

EPERDIVISION OF TANGUE CITY CITY OF TANGUE

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUE CITY

DATE:

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

24 August 2022

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors (CID and SGOD)

Program Holders This Division

CES PERFORMANCE EVALUATION SYSTEM

- Pursuant to Career Executive Service Board (CESB) Resolution No. 1445, s. January 19, 2022 re: Revised Guidelines on Strengthening Performance Accountability Through the Enhanced CESPES, this is to formally inform all department/agencies covered by CES and all its CES officials on the conduct of the performance review and evaluation for the rating period of January to June 2022.
- 2. In view hereof, all concerned program holders/focal persons are directed to input the targets and the actual data/accomplishments on the file found on this link https://bit.ly/CESPES SDS Jan-June 2022 on or before August 31, 2022.
- 3. For immediate dissemination and compliance.

NIMFA R. LAGO, PhD, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

OIC - Office of the Schools Division Superintendent